The House Committee on Local & Consent Calendars

88th Legislature April 11, 2023 9:00 a.m. Agricultural Museum, 1W.14

Pursuant to a notice posted on April 10, 2023, the House Committee on Local & Consent Calendars met in a formal meeting and was called to order by the chair, Representative Harris, Cody, at 9:07 a.m.

The initial quorum call was answered as follows: Representatives Harris, Cody; Bell, Keith; Hull; Jetton; Manuel; Morales Shaw; Paul; and Rogers.

A quorum was present.

House Committee on Local & Consent Calendars

4/11/2023

Representative Manuel moved to authorize the Chair of the House Committee on Local and Consent Calendars to act on behalf of the whole committee, for the duration of the session, to set the order of bill and resolutions within each calendar category on any Local, Consent, and Resolutions Calendar.

The motion prevailed without objection.

Representative Bell, Keith moved to place the following measures on the Local, Consent, and Resolutions Calendar for Friday, April 14, 2023: HB 96, HB 149, HB 255, HB 260, HB 266, HB 349, HB 430, HB 542, HB 560, HB 568, HB 750, HB 783, HB 784, HB 785, HB 852, HB 998, HB 1025, HB 1040, HB 1074, HB 1157, HB 1167, HB 1196, HB 1248, HB 1286, HB 1333, HB 1358, HB 1389, HB 1440, HB 1472, HB 1486, HB 1504, HB 1553, HB 1602, HB 1633, HB 1693, HB 1706, HB 1761, HB 1771, HB 1773, HB 1809, HB 1845, HB 1871, HB 1901, HB 1903, HB 1928, HB 2059, HB 2083, HB 2188, HB 2229, HB 2248, HB 2249, HB 2309, HB 2354, HB 2371, HB 2388, HB 2489, HB 2571, HB 2706, HB 2732, HB 2749, HB 2759, HB 2921, HB 3106, HB 3108, HB 3245, HB 3259, HB 3582, HB 4073.

The motion prevailed by the following record vote:

Ayes: Representatives Harris, Cody; Bell, Keith; Hull; Jetton; Manuel; Morales Shaw; Paul; Rogers (8).

Nays: None (0).

Present, Not Voting: None (0).

Absent: Representatives Bowers; Allison; Morales, Eddie (3).

At 9:10 a.m., on the motion of the chair and without objection, the meeting was adjourned subject to the call of the chair.

Rep. Harris, Cody, Chair

Jeff Carlson, Clerk